
MODEL SCALE DRAWING CONTENTS
DWG SCALE
TITLE

Copyright ©

DATE
SHEET A3 No:

PROJECTION JDW DRAUGHTING SERVICES
J.A.M. DE WAAL. 12 BRIGHTWELL STREET PAPAKURA 2110. 
NEW ZEALAND. PHONE: OO64 09 2988815. MOB: 0211791000 
E-MAIL: dewaal@xtra.co.nz.

PROJECT No   
J.A.M. DE WAAL PAPAKURA NZ

081 REFER 021
082 REFER 022 083 REFER 023

085 REFER 025 086 REFER 026

087 REFER 027

 70  70  80  80  70  70 

 286.5 

 1
5.
5 

 1
5.
5 

088 REFER TO PART 028 FOR ALL OTHER DIMENSION DETAILS

089 REFER 029 091 REFER 031
092 REFER 032

093 REFER 033

094 REFER 034

NAME CHANGE
096 REFER 036

099 REFER 039

103 REFER 043

104 REFER 044
105 REFER 045

106 REFER 046

108 REFER 048

109 REFER 049

110 REFER 050

111 REFER 051

112 REFER 052

113 REFER 053

114 REFER 054

131 REFER 071

130 REFER 070 

SIDE SMALL WINDOOW 
AND SIDE EM-EXIT DOOR 
REMOVED AND REPLACED 
WITH LARGE SIDE WINDOW

SIDE SMALL WINDOOW 
AND SIDE EM-EXIT DOOR 
REMOVED AND REPLACED 
WITH LARGE SIDE WINDOW

NAME CHANGE

109

109
081

103

103

83

111110

108

108

85
114

 68  68 
 68  68 

 

WAGON B501 PARTS &ASSEMBLIES
1:1 @ A3 OR AS SHOWN

FEBRUARY 2012 BTA502-B50109  OF  10

1 : 22.5 GAUGE 64mm

THE "BLAUWE TRAM" OF THE NZH 
MOTOR WAGON A502 AND WAGON B501

NOTES
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